

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24884/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2018 in CRLA No. 3014/1985 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MUKUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112731/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112733/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratyush Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sikand, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

In addition, notice may also be served on the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)