

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9237/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2018 in CRLA No. 3014/1985 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MUKUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136061/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 112733/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136056/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any good ground and reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and hence, the petition for special leave to appeal is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)